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Tues., Sept. 1   ...............................................Parent Orientation, 7 p.m., City Hall Council Chambers 
For all new RecSchool parents - adults only please! 

Thurs., Sept. 3 ................................................Open House, Gantz Barn - parents and children welcome 
9-9:45 a.m.  MWF & MW a.m. classes 
10-10:45 a.m.  TR a.m. classes 
12:30-1:15 p.m. MWF & MW p.m. classes 

Tues., Sept. 8 - Fri., Sept. 11 ..........................First Week of RecSchool; children attend one day only. 
Thurs., Oct. 1 ..................................................“Creeking” at Battelle-Darby Creek Metro Park* 
                                                                         1-2:30 p.m.: optional family outing 
Mon., Oct. 12 ..................................................RecSchool Open (City offices closed: Columbus Day) 
Fri., Oct. 16 .....................................................RecSchool Open (SWCS closed) 
Tues. Oct. 20 & Wed., Oct. 21 ........................Fall Picnics (family event, during class) – details to follow* 
Mon., Oct. 26 – Fri. Oct. 30 .............................ChildCheck Development Screenings (optional, during class)* 
Early November, dates TBD ...........................“Early Observations” Parent/Teacher Conferences 
Wed., Nov. 11 .................................................RecSchool Open (City offices closed: Veteran’s Day) 
 
Wed., Nov. 25- Fri., Nov. 27 ...........................RecSchool Closed: Thanksgiving Holiday 
Wed., Dec. 16 & Thur., Dec. 17 ......................Holiday Party (family event, during class) - details to follow* 
Mon., Dec. 21 – Fri., Jan. 1 .............................RecSchool Closed: Winter Holiday 
Mon., Jan. 18 ..................................................RecSchool Closed: Martin Luther King Day 
Mon., Feb. 15 ..................................................RecSchool Closed: President’s Day 
Tues., Feb. 16 & Wed., Feb. 17 ......................Valentine Exchange - details to follow* 
Fri., Feb. 19 ....................................................VIP Night, 6:15-7 p.m., MWF a.m. & MW a.m. 

VIP Night, 7:15-8 p.m., MWF p.m. & MW p.m. 
Fri., Feb. 26 ....................................................VIP Night, 6:15-7 p.m., TR a.m.  
Fri., March 4 ....................................................VIP Make-up Date: in case of weather-related cancellation 
Mid-March, dates TBD ....................................“Developmental Observations” Parent/Teacher Conferences 
Fri., March 25 – Fri., April 1 ............................RecSchool Closed: Spring Break (coordinates with SWCS) 
Late April/Early May, date TBD .......................Family Field Trip - details to follow* 
Wed., May 25 & Thurs., May 26 ......................End of Year Picnics (family event) - details to follow* 
 

*Monthly newsletters will provide complete details for these and additional special events throughout the year. 
 

RecSchool classes, including special events, will be cancelled any time South-Western City Schools are closed 
due to weather conditions.  The RecSchool voice mail, 277-1801, will provide closing information by 8 a.m. 
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